-OP \$280.00 097673

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Congress Financial Corporation (now known as Wachovia Capital Finance) (Western)	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxycal Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	5227 North 7th St.	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09767325
Application Number:	09830912
Patent Number:	6197813
Patent Number:	5070085
Patent Number:	4968716
Patent Number:	4882816
Patent Number:	6468980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)280-1216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 928 899-1231

Email: bparson@zila.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda Parson

Address Line 1: 5227 North 7th St

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

PATENT

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0841

500176166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda L. Parson
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Congress Release#page1.tif	
source=Congress Release#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0842

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Reference is made to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2001, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012145 and Frame 0344 on September 6, 2001, between (i) OXYCAL LABORATORIES, INCORPORATED, as Grantor, and (ii) CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN), as Agent, (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in the patents and patent registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents").

Agent hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all right, title and interest that Agent has in the Patents; all proceeds of the foregoing; all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Patents; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Patents.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE WESTERN

Formerly known as

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN)

Name: Stry Milato
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated: 4/6/06

SCHEDULE A

	TITLE	Appl/Serial No.	Patent No.
1.	Compositions and methods for administering vitamin C		4,822,816
2.	Compositions and methods for administering therapeutically active compounds		4,968,716
3.	Compositions and methods for administering therapeutically active compounds		5,070,085
4.	Stable liquid mineral ascorbate compositions and methods of manufacture and use		6,1976,813
5.	Methods and compositions for potentiating cancer chemotherapeutic agents		6,468,980
б.	Stable liquid mineral ascorbate compositions and methods of manufacture and use	09/776,325	
7.	Methods and compositions for selective cancer chemotherapy	09/830,912	
			£

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 11/08/2006